CONTENTS

[Explanations of Marks #'s and *’s at End of Part No.}

@ Please specify, in the follwoing manner, your machine model, manuf:

[Ex ]

PARTS LIST

CORDING DEVICE MAIN BODY A......c.oceviviviciinicnn,
CORDING DEVICE MAIN BODY B

(ROTARY-TYPE TENSION BASE)......ccocvivvreccicinnen,
FRONT COVER1....
FRONT COVER 2.
FRONY COVER 3 .....ccccovemmnninnene

space when you order us with the parts having **** at the end of the

TMFXV-G1215 (450 X 330)S

(N




CORDING DEVICE MAIN BODY A

EK-1a

S
A —
5 J

N N

(EE11)




CORDING DEVICE MAIN BODY A

EK-1a
Ref.No. Description Part No. Remark
1 |Guide Base EK0319000000
2 |12 mm Dia. Spacer EK0111010000
3 |Truss Head Screw SMF8020580CL  |9/64*40"8
4 'Bracket Spacer - ER0115A00000 |imm Thick
5 |Round Countersunk Head Screw SMC5000595CL  |9/64*40*0.5
6 Spacer EK0325000000 | For 15-Needle M/C
7 |Cord Guide Pipe EK0305000000
8 ‘Truss Head Screw SMF8020560CL  |9/64*40*6
8 iTruss Head Screw SMF80205A0CL  9/64*40*10 For 15-Needle M/C
9 _Guide Plate L EK0307010000
10 :Guide Plate R EK0306010000
11 Flat Fillister Head Screw SM15015450CN  |1/g8*44*5
12 |Thread Suspender Disk EF0637000000
13 |Thread Suspender Spring EF0639000000
14 |Thread Suspender Spring Presser ' - EF0638000000
15 | Thread Suspender Attaching Screw EF0636000000
16 |Cord Guide Shaft EK0108B10000 |
17 | Shaft Guide Pin EK0308000000 o
18 17.24mm Dia. Collar EK0114000000
19 |Slotted Set Screw SMR0000625CN  |11/64*40*2.5
20 |Cord Presser Spring EK0309000000
21 |Cord Presser A Set o EKO031200**** o Cording
22 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw - 856203080TNO  |M3'8
23 |Cord Presser C Set EK0314010000  For Looping
24 | Stopper Guide Set EX0201020000
25 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 586204050TNO  |M4*5 B
26 |Plain Washer WSP04A0088C0  |wm4
27 |Ball Plunger o BST400000000 N
28 |Hexagon Nut SSN004SD0000 |\vs
29 |Clutch Collar EK0318000000
30 |Hexagon Socket Head Set Screw SS8203030TNO  |M3+3
31 |Stopper Shaft EK0202020000
31 |Stopper Shaft ER0326000000 For 15-Needle M/C
32 |Guide Pin EK0204000000
33 'O-Ring BPS500000000
34 |Thread Course EK0303010000
35 Thread Guide LE0596000000
36 |Truss Head Screw SMF8020560CL  9/64*40*6
37 CordPilot EX0304000000
38 |Truss Head Screw SMF8020540CL  |9/64*40*4
39 Cord Releasing Pin EK0310000000
39 |Cord Releasing Pin a EK0327000000 |For 15-Needie MIC
40 '
41
42 o
43 ]
44
45
46
47

Note: As for parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents in your parts order.

(EE11)



EK-1b

CORDING DEVICE MAIN BODY B (ROTARY-TYPE TENSION BASE)

T A—
//( .lrr’

/ﬂ/fvllrl

/ﬂw...__.._%g

i \\Aﬁﬁﬁaa

,, W.__._...%.N

(EE11)



CORDING DEVICE MAIN BODY B (ROTARY-TYPE TENSION BASE)

EK-1b
Ref.No. Description Part No. Remark
I |Guide Base EK0331000000
2 |12 mm Dia. Spacer EK0111010000 1
3 |Truss Head Screw SMF8020580CL  l9/54*40*8
4 Bracket Spacer ER0115A00000 1mm Thick
5 Round Countersunk Head Screw B SMC5000595CL  9/64*40°0.5 ]
6 15-Needle Spacer ' EK0340000000  For 15-Neede MC |
7 ICord Guide Pipe - EK0332000000 |
8 [Truss Head Screw o SMF8020560CL 9/64*40*6
8 |Truss Head Screw SMF80205A0CL 9/64*40*10 For {é&;éme MIC
9 |Guide Plate L EK0334000000
10 |Guide Plate R EK0333000000 ]
11 |Flat Fillister Head Screw 7 SM15015450CN 17/78"44"5” -
12 |Thread Suspender Disk i EF0637000000
13 |Thread Suspender Spring EF0639000000
14_|Thread Suspender Spring Presser ) EF0638000000
15 |Thread Suspender Attaching Screw  EF0636000000
16 |Cord Guide Shaft EK0336000000
17 _|Shaft Guide Pin EK0308000000 |
| 18 7.24mm Dia. Collar EK0337000000
19 Hexagon Socket Head Set Screw SS8203030TNO | M3*3
20 _|Cord Presser Spring EK0335000000
21 |Cord Presser A Set ER031200%***  ro Cording
22 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw S$86203080TNC  |M3'8
23 | Cord Presser C Set EK0314010000 |For Looping
24  Stopper Guide Set EK0338000000
25 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw 586204050TNO M4
26  Plain Washer WSPO4A008SCO M4
27 Ball Plunger ) BPBST4000000
28 Hexagon Nut SSN004SD0000  |m4
29 Clutch Collar ER0318000000
30 |Stopper Shaft EK0202020000
30 |Stopper Shaft EK0326000000  |For 15-Needle M/C
31 |Guide Pin EK0204000000 |
32 10-Ring BPS500000000
33 |Thread Course EK0303010000
34 | Thread Guide LE0596000000
35 |Truss Head Screw SMF8020560CL  |9/64*40%6
36 |Cord Piiot EK0304000000
37 |Truss Head Screw SMF8020540CL  |9/64*40"4
38 |Cord Releasing Pin EK0310000000
38 |Cord Releasing Pin EK0327000000 |For 15-Needie M/C
| 39 | Guide Base EK0341000000
40 |Bracket Spacer i EK0342000000 |no need for the Last Head
41 |Truss Head Screw SMF8020550CL  |9/64"40*5
42 o ]
43
44
45
46
47

Note: As for parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents in your parts order.

(EE11)



EK-2

BOBBIN AND NEEDLE BAR CASE

(EE11)



BOBBIN AND NEEDLE BAR CASE

EK-2
Ref.No. Description Part No. Remark
I |Large Bobbin Bracket Set UNS90020KB20  [rorD, 3ores, TWFX Series, TWEX-C. TMLH
2 Large Bobbln Bracket Set UN590020KB2X .F;:AIEDX-S:ries. TMFX Series, 15-Needls M/C of
3 _|Large Bobbin Bracket Set UN590020KB2A [ TEoN, THFT Senes, TR Seris, TERX |
4__|Bobbin Attaching Base EK0316000000 [t Setes, B, TaecC. T |
5 Bobbln Atlachlng Base ERK0328000000 :':,;E?(_Sgﬁe& TMFX Series, 15-Needle M/C of
6 Truss Head Screw SMF6016450CL  |1/844*5
7 Bobbin Attaching Base C ER0339000000 Eog::e(:N. TMFN Series, TFHX Series, TEHX-
8 Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw §86204250TNC  |Mm4*25
| 9 |Spring Washer WSS040000KCO M4
10  |Plain Washer WSPO04A0085C0 |4
11 |Large Bobbin Bracket Shaft ML0200000000
12 |Pan Head Screw £84103100SD0  M30 ]
13 | Bobbin L-side Bracket LE0572000000
14 Stepped Screw CE0237000000 a
15 |Wave Washer WSWO6AS503TNO M6
16 Holder Spring LE0570000000
17 |Cord Presser Spring LE0569000000
18 |Pan Head Screw SS4103030MZ0  M3'3
19 |Bobbin R-side Bracket B LE0574000000
20 |Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw SS6204100TNO  'M4*10
21  Washer with Teeth ' WSLO40000TPO M4
22 |Bobbin Tension Adjusting Screw LE0576000000
23 |Bobbin Tension Spring LG0558000000
24 | Bobbin Tension Spring LE0575000000
25 |Pan Head Screw 884102030M20 |v2*3
26 |Large Bobbin Shaft ML0201000000
27 |Hexagon Nut SSN204SD0000  |M4 Type 3
28 |Large Bobbin ML0202000000
29 |First Tension Base EK0325000000  |For 15-Needle M/C of TMEX-C
29 |First Tension Base EK0330000000  |ror 15-Needie MIC of TME-DC, TMFX Series
30 |Presser Foot ECOB18S00000 |For TMEX-C
30 |Presser Foot EK0315000000 |Noise-reduction Type
31 |Presser Foot Bushing EF0613220000
32 |Lower Thread Guide Set FXP626S b |0 e L s tme |
33 |Lower Thread Guide FXP62601#i###
34 |Thread Guide FX0626110000
35 |Pan Head Screw 854104080SD0  |M4%8
36 |Thread Hook Spring EF0631020300 | For6-Needle MIC
36 |Thread Hook Spring EF0631020600 | For 9-Needle MIC
36 Thread Hook Spring EF0631020900  for12-NeedeM/C
36 |Thread Hook Spring FX0627031200  |For 15-Needie M/C
37 Pan Head Screw 85841041508D0  |M4*15
38 |Spring Presser Bracket FX0633010000 12 and more Head MIC
39 |Truss Head Screw §80103040SD0  |M3*4
40
41 1
42
—
44 B i
45

Note: As for parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents in your parts order. (EE11)



EK-3

FRONT COVER 1

TMFD, TMFXV

2~E:

e

TMFD(8), TMFD-C, TMFXV-C

(EE11)



FRONT COVER 1

EK-3

Ref.No.

Description

Part No.

Remark

~

Front Cover B

MXKE8160B***%

Front Cover B

EDKNLL1OQ*%**

For 15-Needle M/C

Cover Attaching Bracket L

FXK637L00000

Front Cover B

MXKB8160CH***

Front Cover J

ENK8690C****

Cover Attaching Bracket E

BXK812E00000

_|Front Cover B

BXRK8090B****

Front Cover B

CXRK693BO*#***

Front Cover E

CXK693EQ*#***

O[O0 N R [ R W N~

Cover Attaching Bracket E

BXK813000000

For 15-Needle 360P M/C

s
>

Front Cover D

CXK693D0***¥

~
—

Truss Head Screw

SMF8020560CL

9/64*40"6

~
L)

Front Cover C

CXKE666C2%*%*

.
w

—
LS

e~
tn

—
(=%

~
~

[
Co

~
o

by
S

N
—~

8o
N

[ )
w

L)
L

N
W

[ %3
(=N

[ RN
o

r
o

w
S

g
e~

(oY
83

w
w

o
LN

[
tn

o
N

L Y
~N

W
Co

W
o

BN
<

LY
~

S

&

b
N

P
“

o
[~

‘k
~

B
Qo

S
o

Note: As for parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents in your parts order. (EE11)



EK-4
FRONT COVER 2

4-Head M/C of TMFXII, 4-Head 275P M/C of TMFXII-C, 4-Head M/C of TMFXIII-C

2-Head M/C of TMFXIII

w

f
1 ,
5 g For 15-Needle M/C
) 8
4 3

6-Head M/C of TMFXII, 4-Head 500P/6-Head M/C of TMFXII-C, 6-Head M/C of TMFXIIL,

6-Head M/C of TMFXIII-C, TMFXV-IIC

w
@A Yy

N

(EE11)



FRONT COVER 2

EK-4

Ref.No. Description

Front 6over A

~

Part No.

Remark

CXK666AB¥* ¥+

Truss Head Screw

SMF8020560CL

9/64*40"6

Cover Attaching Bracket E

BXK812E00000

Front Cover C

CXK666DB** %%

FXK637L00000

Front Cover E

CXR67601%*%*

Front Cover D

CXKE92DO* ** %

Front Cover E

CXKE92EQ****

oloin v alw| N

Cover Attaching Bracket E

BXK813000000

For 15-Needle 360P M/C

~
=3

Front Cover A

CXKE68900** ¥

S
~

Front Cover A

CRRE66AB+*+

For 4-Head M/C, 6-Head M/C of TMFXIIL

Front Cover A

~
N3

MXKS160CH %%

~
W

Front Cover J

ENK8690C****

~—
LN

Front Cover B

BXKB0OSOB****

[
tn

Front Cover B

CXK693BO****

—~
(=%

Front Cover E

CXKGEI93EQ****

.
~

Front Cover D

CXK693D0O****

~—~
Co

~
o

)
=]

N
~

|

b
L8

o
w

L)
N

N
W

N
N DA

Note: As for parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents in your parts order. (EEL1)




TTTTTT

FRONT COVER 3




FRONT COVER 3

EK-5

RefNo.

Description

Part No.

Remark

~

Front Cover B

MXK8160B****

Cover Attaching Bracket L

FXK637L00000

Front Cover J

ENK8S9400**%*

Cover Attaching Bracket E

BXK812E00000

Front Cover B

BXK81500%***

Front Cover B

CXK693BO****

Truss Head Screw

SMF8020560CL

9/64*40"6

Front Cover E

CXK693EQ****

iGNV AW

Cover Attaching Bracket E

BXK813000000

For 15-Needle 360P M/C

~
)

Front Cover D

CXK693DO****

~
[

~
LS}

~
[

~
EN

~
Ay

~
=

[
~

i~
Co

~
o

1

8
D

N
—

N
(Y

N
“w

L8
LN

N
(Y

[
(=

%]
~

N
Co

b
o

w
S

w
~

“w
(%]

w
W

o
LN

W
(7Y

(oY)
(=N

“
~

(7YY
Co

W
o

N
S

Y
~

AN
%)

N
“

N
BN

AN
L

&N
(SN

N
~

b3
® |

RS
o

Uy
S

Note: As for parts with marks # or *, please follow our instructions on Table of Contents in your parts order.

(EE11)






